
2022-2023 Wabash College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-8   Conf: 11-5   Home: 13-2   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Jones, Ahmoni 29-26 828 28.6 143-343 .417 52-164 .317 131-148 .885 31 151 182 6.3 59 2 25 43 11 10 469 16.2
02 Buccilla, Vinny 29-29 929 32.0 150-288 .521 64-153 .418 42-61 .689 19 92 111 3.8 61 0 58 31 10 32 406 14.0
12 Redmond, Edreece 29-29 764 26.3 99-217 .456 33-106 .311 79-112 .705 19 72 91 3.1 78 3 50 46 13 37 310 10.7
14 Comer, Sam 27-27 889 32.9 104-198 .525 7-25 .280 74-105 .705 58 100 158 5.9 41 0 95 47 9 19 289 10.7
22 Beaver, Avery 28-3 536 19.1 60-144 .417 32-95 .337 38-43 .884 4 36 40 1.4 43 0 30 20 1 4 190 6.8
25 McCorkle, Champ 28-11 553 19.8 70-115 .609 0-2 .000 33-65 .508 17 75 92 3.3 71 3 15 30 5 15 173 6.2
44 Schippert, Gavin 27-17 456 16.9 50-101 .495 20-46 .435 23-36 .639 50 43 93 3.4 65 2 10 20 0 7 143 5.3
01 Whack, Josh 24-2 391 16.3 39-80 .488 6-14 .429 33-43 .767 5 35 40 1.7 34 1 34 24 9 7 117 4.9
11 Kelley, Randy 11-0 105 9.5 21-38 .553 6-13 .462 3-6 .500 2 11 13 1.2 5 0 2 6 0 5 51 4.6
31 McCorkle, Styles 26-1 349 13.4 29-85 .341 13-52 .250 24-28 .857 6 26 32 1.2 51 1 18 15 3 10 95 3.7
04 Royal, Turner 9-0 27 3.0 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 0 1 0 0 8 0.9
00 Beatty, Kayden 4-0 17 4.3 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 2 0 5 5 0 0 2 0.5
41 Beausir, Brennan 4-0 6 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Brown, Grant 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
15 House, Adonis 2-0 8 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
42 Jones, Ethan 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
30 Schroeder, Zack 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5874 202.6 768-1623 .473 234-677 .346 483-650 .743 249 706 955 32.9 518 12 343 306 62 146 2253 77.69
Opponents 5874 202.6 776-1680 .462 175-524 .334 385-545 .706 267 673 940 32.4 540 12 247 308 73 123 2112 72.83

Team Statistics Wabash OPP
SCORING 2253 2112
    Points Per Game 77.7 72.8
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 768-1623 776-1680
    Field Goal Pct .473 .462
3 POINT FG-ATT 234-677 175-524
    3PT FG Pct .346 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 483-650 385-545
    FT Pct .743 .706
    FT Made Per Game 16.7 13.3
REBOUNDS 955 940
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 343 247
    Assists Per Game 11.8 8.5
TURNOVERS 306 308
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 10.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 146 123
    Steals Per Game 5.0 4.2
BLOCKS 62 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.5
ATTENDANCE 7,135 7,563
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-476 12-630
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-236

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wabash 1044 1181 28 2253
Opponents 945 1133 34 2112

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 81-78 479
11/11/22 WASHU W 70-67 613
11/15/22 at Hanover W 79-69 303
11/18/22 MARIETTA L (OT) 81-89 579
11/19/22 MARYVILLE (TN) W 84-74 581
11/22/22 at Anderson (IN) W 87-85 382
11/30/22 EARLHAM L 57-65 428

* 12/03/22 OBERLIN W 80-78 261
* 12/10/22 DENISON W 74-66 387
* 12/17/22 at Ohio Wesleyan L 75-76 315

12/20/22 at Rose-Hulman W 80-68 600
12/30/22 EDGEWOOD W 90-63 262

* 01/04/23 at Kenyon College W 71-67 145
* 01/07/23 WOOSTER W 83-68 218
* 01/11/23 at Hiram W 83-67 0
* 01/14/23 at DePauw L 80-86 650
* 01/18/23 WITTENBERG W 72-62 342
* 01/21/23 at Oberlin W (OT) 86-82 121
* 01/28/23 KENYON W 74-69 456
* 02/01/23 DEPAUW W 89-79 1,033
* 02/04/23 OHIO WESLEYAN W 76-75 546
* 02/08/23 at Denison L 61-68 1,056
* 02/11/23 HIRAM W 80-70 468
* 02/15/23 at Wittenberg L (OT) 56-58 403
* 02/18/23 at Wooster L 74-75 1,784

02/21/23 HIRAM W 91-71 482
02/24/23 vs DePauw W 75-67 179
02/25/23 at Wooster W 81-80 1,804
03/03/23 vs Wis.-Whitewater L 83-90 292

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Wabash College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 8-0   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Jones, Ahmoni 16-16 473 29.6 88-197 .447 29-87 .333 86-99 .869 18 69 87 5.4 32 1 8 21 2 4 291 18.2
02 Buccilla, Vinny 16-16 523 32.7 92-179 .514 40-94 .426 22-33 .667 9 56 65 4.1 36 0 28 15 4 19 246 15.4
14 Comer, Sam 14-14 449 32.1 51-94 .543 3-13 .231 37-55 .673 33 41 74 5.3 19 0 48 26 5 10 142 10.1
12 Redmond, Edreece 16-16 428 26.8 42-113 .372 12-57 .211 42-56 .750 10 40 50 3.1 42 1 26 30 7 20 138 8.6
01 Whack, Josh 14-2 230 16.4 27-51 .529 4-10 .400 25-30 .833 3 24 27 1.9 19 1 20 15 7 4 83 5.9
22 Beaver, Avery 16-0 273 17.1 28-71 .394 13-45 .289 23-25 .920 1 15 16 1.0 25 0 16 14 1 2 92 5.8
11 Kelley, Randy 8-0 90 11.3 18-32 .563 6-11 .545 3-6 .500 2 9 11 1.4 5 0 2 6 0 5 45 5.6
25 McCorkle, Champ 16-4 302 18.9 27-48 .563 0-0 .000 18-42 .429 9 54 63 3.9 36 2 8 18 2 9 72 4.5
44 Schippert, Gavin 15-12 293 19.5 21-49 .429 6-21 .286 13-22 .591 31 29 60 4.0 45 1 6 10 0 6 61 4.1
31 McCorkle, Styles 13-0 180 13.8 13-42 .310 5-24 .208 13-16 .813 3 17 20 1.5 22 0 7 4 1 7 44 3.4
41 Beausir, Brennan 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Brown, Grant 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Royal, Turner 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Schroeder, Zack 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3250 203.1 407-876 .465 118-362 .326 282-384 .734 136 389 525 32.8 283 6 169 171 29 86 1214 75.88
Opponents 3250 203.1 419-911 .460 110-324 .340 198-278 .712 135 369 504 31.5 317 8 147 182 40 69 1146 71.63

Team Statistics Wabash OPP
SCORING 1214 1146
    Points Per Game 75.9 71.6
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 407-876 419-911
    Field Goal Pct .465 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-362 110-324
    3PT FG Pct .326 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-384 198-278
    FT Pct .734 .712
    FT Made Per Game 17.6 12.4
REBOUNDS 525 504
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 169 147
    Assists Per Game 10.6 9.2
TURNOVERS 171 182
    Turnovers Per Game 10.7 11.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 86 69
    Steals Per Game 5.4 4.3
BLOCKS 29 40
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 3,711 4,474
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-464 8-559
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wabash 536 656 22 1214
Opponents 518 608 20 1146

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/22 OBERLIN W 80-78 261
12/10/22 DENISON W 74-66 387
12/17/22 at  Ohio Wesleyan L 75-76 315
01/04/23 at  Kenyon College W 71-67 145
01/07/23 WOOSTER W 83-68 218
01/11/23 at  Hiram W 83-67 0
01/14/23 at  DePauw L 80-86 650
01/18/23 WITTENBERG W 72-62 342
01/21/23 at  Oberlin W (OT) 86-82 121
01/28/23 KENYON W 74-69 456
02/01/23 DEPAUW W 89-79 1033
02/04/23 OHIO WESLEYAN W 76-75 546
02/08/23 at  Denison L 61-68 1056
02/11/23 HIRAM W 80-70 468
02/15/23 at  Wittenberg L (OT) 56-58 403
02/18/23 at  Wooster L 74-75 1784


